“efsam

European Food Safety Authority

41°" PLENARY MEETING OF THE

SCIENTIFIC PANEL ON GENETICALLY MODIFIED ORGANISMS

Meeting date: 16-17 April 2008
Venue: Parma

Draft Agenda

GIFERI NS

5.1

7.1
7.2

10.
11.
12.

Items

Welcome, apologies for absence
Adoption of the agenda
Declarations of interest

Adoption of the minutes of the 40™ plenary meeting held on 12-13 March 2008

Discussion and possible adoption of opinions on:

Econase XT (FAD-2007-0020 under Regulation (EC) 1831/2003;
GMO/FEEDAP co-opinion)

Update on applications received under

- Regulation (EC) 1829/2003

- Regulation (EC) 1831/2003

New requests to EFSA: discussion and adoption of mandates
Applications under Regulation (EC) 1829/2003

Non-authorised GM maize event DAS 59132

Update on self task activities and guidance for GMO risk assessment
Feedback from EFSA and the Scientific Committee

Feedback from the Commission

Date and place of future meetings

Any other business

EFSA, Largo N. Palli 5/A, 1-43100 Parma, Italy.
Document: GMO/406 Agenda

Page 1 of 1



