

**41ST PLENARY MEETING OF THE
SCIENTIFIC PANEL ON GENETICALLY MODIFIED ORGANISMS**

Meeting date: 16-17 April 2008
Venue: Parma

Draft Agenda

#	Items
1.	Welcome, apologies for absence
2.	Adoption of the agenda
3.	Declarations of interest
4.	Adoption of the minutes of the 40 th plenary meeting held on 12-13 March 2008
5.	Discussion and possible adoption of opinions on:
5.1	Econase XT (FAD-2007-0020 under Regulation (EC) 1831/2003; GMO/FEEDAP co-opinion)
6.	Update on applications received under - Regulation (EC) 1829/2003 - Regulation (EC) 1831/2003
7.	New requests to EFSA: discussion and adoption of mandates
7.1	Applications under Regulation (EC) 1829/2003
7.2	Non-authorized GM maize event DAS 59132
8.	Update on self task activities and guidance for GMO risk assessment
9.	Feedback from EFSA and the Scientific Committee
10.	Feedback from the Commission
11.	Date and place of future meetings
12.	Any other business